606180000119						
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	7002131627	17				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/14/1101009022	<b>**43.7</b> 5				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		11 NOV 15 PM 2: 12				

Mendy )



## **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION:	Melrose Capital, Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_ ''''' 'P911000081202 ''

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

**Richard Quintela** Name of Contact Person Firm/ Company P. O. Box 557222 Address Miami, FL 33255-7222 City/ State and Zip Code rix302@yahoo.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: 305 <u>412-7360</u> Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number Martha Pozo-Diaz, Esq. at (\_\_\_\_ Name of Contact Person Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State: 🛄 \$35 Filing Fee ☑ \$43.75 Filing Fee & **\$43.75** Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status (Additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed) **Mailing Address** Street Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 19, 2011

RICHARD QUINTELA P.O. BOX 557222 MIAMI, FL 33255-7222

SUBJECT: MELROSE CAPITAL, INC. Ref. Number: P11000081202

We have received your document for MELROSE CAPITAL, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A post office box is not an acceptable address for the registered agent.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6957.

Tracy L Lemieux Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 911A00023943

26 ŵ H **NOV 16** 

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Cornerations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

			·	74.	
	Articles of A			3 Des NOV,	
	Articles of In	-			·
	0	ſ			2.
Melro	ose Capital,	Inc.			Ster &
(Name of Corporation as cu	rrently filed wit	h the Florida Dept.	of State)	•	
P9	1100008120	)2			- Qu
(Document N	umber of Corpor	ation (if known)			
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.10 amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation		tutes, this <i>Floridu I</i>	Profil Corporatio	m adopts the follo	wing
A. If amending name, enter the new name	of the corporat	ion:			
				The new	
name must be distinguishable and contain abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or th name must contain the word "chartered," "p B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if an</u> (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STRE</u>	he designation "d rofessional assoc pplicable:	Corp," "Inc," or "i clation," or the abb	Co", A professi	onal corporation	
	<u></u> , /	, 			
	•				
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicab</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFF</u>		P. O. Box 557	222		
		Miami, FL 332	255-7222		
). <u>If amending the registered agent and/or</u> new registered agent and/or the new reg			a, enter the nam	ue of the	
Name of New Registered Agent:	Richard Qui	ntela	<u>-</u>		
New Registered Office Address:	6535 SW 34 St (Flor	treet rida street address)	<b></b>		
<i>.</i>	Miaml		, Florida_	33155	
	(Cily,	)	(Zlp Code)		
lew Registered Agent's Signature, if chang hereby accept the appointment as registered	ing Registered / agent. I am fam	Agent: Alliar with and accen	of the obligations	of the position.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7/	20	f		
	Lignature of New	Registered Agent,	If changing		
	u system	G CONTRACTOR	rQ.''O		

Page 1 of 3

## If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
P,D	Isabel Quintela	6535 SW 34 Street Miaml. FL. 33155	_ □ Add ☑ Remove
<u>P</u>	Richard Quintela	6535 SW 34 Street	☐ Add ☐ Remove
<u>VP</u>	Joseph A. Onega	888 West 64 Street	☐ Add ☐ Remove

E. <u>If amonding or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here</u>: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

\_\_\_\_\_ . 

F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)

.

Page 2 of 3

.

.

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: September 14, 2011
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> : September 14, 2011 September 14, 2011
(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by"
by"
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
Dated_October 4, 2011
Signature (By a director, president or other officer – If directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
Richard Quintela
(Typed or printed name of person signing)
President
(Title of person signing)